Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GS Metals Corp.		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company
Street Address:	600 Travis
Internal Address:	Suite 5400
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494878	CLEANSHEAR
Registration Number:	2417135	CLEANSHEAR
Registration Number:	2566465	FLEX-E-COAT
Registration Number:	2450698	FLEXIBLE SYSTEMS * FLEXIBLE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2485907	FLEXMATE
Registration Number:	2485906	FLEXMATE
Registration Number:	2429390	FLEXMATE
Registration Number:	2031677	FLEXTRAY
Registration Number:	0766182	GLOBE STRUT
Registration Number:	0688548	GLOBETRAY
Registration Number:	1993211	GRATE-LOCK
Registration Number:	2564734	GRATEWALK
Registration Number:	0597828	GRIP STRUT
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0119

900127260

Registration Number:	2493151	GRIPWALK
Registration Number:	1574355	GS METALS
Registration Number:	2233985	IT'S SIMPLE CABLE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1745497	PERF-O GRIP
Registration Number:	2794474	RF
Registration Number:	2450697	SAFETY FOR EVERY WALK OF LIFE
Registration Number:	2058631	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)209-8995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-209-8566

Email: janet.reed@cooperindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Reed
Address Line 1: 600 Travis
Address Line 2: Suite 5600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-0857 GSM TO CTC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashli Irwin
Signature:	/airwin/
Date:	02/17/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=GSM Assignment#page1.tif source=GSM Assignment#page2.tif source=GSM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, **GS Metals Corp.**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal offices at 3764 Longspur Road, Pinckneyville Illinois 62274, is the record owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations as set forth in the Schedule hereto that is made part of this Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5400, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof set forth on the Schedule hereto; and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest, in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on Schedule hereto, and further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademarks and the associated goodwill.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the Trademarks transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0121

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this <u>1.5</u> day of December, 2008.

GS METALS CORP.

COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

Name: Barbara A. Widra
Title: Assistant Secretary

Name: Russell S. Wheatle, Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date	Class
2494878	CLEANSHEAR	10/2/2001	7
2417135	CLEANSHEAR	1/2/2001	8
2566465	FLEX-E-COAT	5/7/2002	2
2450698	FLEXIBLE SYSTEMS*FLEXIBLE SOLUTIONS	5/15/2001	6
2485907	FLEXMATE	9/4/2001	7
2485906	FLEXMATE	9/4/2001	8
2429390	FLEXMATE	2/20/2001	6
2031677	FLEXTRAY	1/21/1997	6
0766182	GLOBE STRUT	3/10/1964	19
0688548	GLOBETRAY	11/24/1959	12
1993211	GRATE-LOCK	8/13/1996	6
2564734	GRATEWALK	4/23/2002	6
0597828	GRIP STRUT	11/9/1954	12
2493151	GRIPWALK	9/25/2001	6
1574355	GS METALS	1/2/1990	6
2233985	IT'S SIMPLE CABLE MANAGEMENT	3/23/1999	6
1745497	PERF-O GRIP	1/12/1993	6
2794474	RF	12/16/2003	6
2450697	SAFETY FOR EVERY WALK OF LIFE	5/15/2001	6
2058631		5/6/1997	6

-3-G:\Group 1\TRADEMARKS - DIVISIONS\B-LINE\ASSIGNMENTS\Assign GSM to CTC 2008.doc

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 02/17/2009